
11-30-21 CEA Member Webinar Attendance
NAME ORGANIZATION EMAIL
CEA Staff
Josh Dean (ED) California Energy Alliance josh.dean@canergyalliance.org

CEA Members
Axel Pearson DesignLights Consortium apearson@designlights.org
Benjamin Druyon Western Riverside Council of 

Governments
bdruyon@wrcog.us

Bernie Kotlier (BoD) California Labor Management 
Cooperation Committee (CAL 
LMCC)

lmccenergy@gmail.com

Chris Ruch (BoD) National Energy Management 
Institute Committee (NEMIC)

cruch@nemionline.org

Craig Ochoa (TAC) Dynalectric cochoa@dyna-la.com
Dema Tzamaras Center for Sustainable 

Energy
demetra.tzamaras@energycenter.org

Gregg Ander Gregg D. Ander, LLC gregg@greggander.com 
Henry Lee ADC Energy henry@adcenergy.com
Jean Bonander California Street Light 

Association
jean@calsla.org

Jeremy Yon GE Current Jeremy.Yon@gecurrent.com 
John Busch (BoD) Leviton jbusch@leviton.com
Jon Zelinsky Prasino Energy jon.zelinsky@prasinoenergy.com
Matt Baker Daikin matthew.baker@daikincomfort.com
Michael Scalzo National Lighting Contractors 

Association of America 
(NLCAA)

mscalzo@nlcaa.org

Peter Schwartz Independent Consultant pmschwartz@sbcglobal.net
Rebecca Baptiste Center for Sustainable 

Energy
rebecca.baptiste@energycenter.org

Ryohei Hinokuma Daikin ryohei.hinokuma@daikinus.com
Stephen Gunther Center for Sustainable 

Energy
stephen.gunther@energycenter.org

Speaker
Mary Ann Piette Lawrence Berkeley National 

Laboratory
mapiette@lbl.gov


